FINANCIAL MINUTES.—The Colonial Secretary, by command of His Excellency the Governor, laid on the 

table the following Financial Minutes, (Nos. 20 to 24), and moved that they be referred to the Finance 
Committee:— 

HENRY A. BLAKE. 
C.S.O. 

2689 of 1899. 
The Governor recommends the Council to vote a sum of One thousand and Four hundred Dollars ($1,400) 

in aid of the following Votes:— 
 Provisions for Prisoners,...........................................................................................................

Fuel and Soap,...........................................................................................................................

[...]

400.00
 130.00
 129.95

Total,...............................................................
 $ 4,019.95

Government House, Hongkong, 7th November, 1899. 
HENRY A. BLAKE. 

C.S.O. 
2776 of 1899. 

The Governor recommends the Council to vote a sum of Seven thousand and Seven hundred Dollars 
($7,700), in aid of the Vote "Telegrams sent and received by Government." 

Government House, Hongkong, 7th November, 1899. 
HENRY A. BLAKE. 

C.O.D. 
Secret of 25th 
August, 1897. 

The Governor recommends the Council to vote a sum of Fourteen thousand Dollars ($14,000) for the 
purchase of Arms and other Stores for the Police Force. 

Government House, Hongkong, 8th November, 1899. 
HENRY A. BLAKE. 

C.S.O. 
2779 of 1899. 

The Governor recommends the Council to vote a sum of Two thousand and Seven hundred Dollars 
($2,700), in aid of the following Votes in the Sanitary Department:— 

Incidental—Conveyance Allowance, ....................................................................................
Uniform for Staff,......................................................................................................................